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z Singles  Division 1: Division 1
Reg. Squad High Game Game Game Scr Prize

Bowler Name Number Div ID Lane Ave Game -1- -2- -3- Total Total Place Amount
1 Jack Wofford 10 DIV01 S003 1 202 278 217 278 229 724 724 1
2 Jeff Brown 6 DIV01 S002 2 219 234 234 227 212 673 673 2
3 Brian Miller 12 DIV01 S003 4 192 247 200 247 226 673 673 2
4 Josh Hancock 42 DIV01 S003 15 203 237 237 212 218 667 667 4
5 Rick Gruenzner 42 DIV01 S003 16 222 236 236 210 217 663 663 5
6 Jordan Hastings 11 DIV01 S004 18 204 267 267 189 207 663 663 5
7 Bric Parmley 28 DIV01 S002 20 207 247 225 247 179 651 651 7
8 Michael Hull 8 DIV01 S002 5 204 228 201 211 228 640 640 8
9 Jason Swinney 10 DIV01 S003 2 209 246 190 246 200 636 636 9

10 Dave DeVeau 20 DIV01 S001 15 197 221 221 200 211 632 632 10
11 Larry Tull 41 DIV01 S004 16 191 225 192 211 225 628 628 11
12 Jay Tubbs 2 DIV01 S004 5 207 234 234 202 192 628 628 11
13 Preston Davis 17 DIV01 S004 15 214 232 183 232 212 627 627 13
14 Mitchell Fields 25 DIV01 S002 16 203 225 225 191 210 626 626 14
15 Brandon Hammerstad 1 DIV01 S004 3 209 255 181 188 255 624 624 15
16 Noble Jones 26 DIV01 S002 14 189 214 212 196 214 622 622 16
17 John Ball 20 DIV01 S001 16 213 215 198 203 215 616 616 17
18 Dave Aalbers 39 DIV01 S003 18 222 217 217 216 182 615 615 18
19 Kerry Schafer 6 DIV01 S002 1 202 217 193 217 204 614 614 19
20 Ed Smaglik 10 DIV01 S003 2 230 213 212 187 213 612 612 20
21 Corey Turrentine 7 DIV01 S004 9 222 236 201 236 174 611 611 21
22 Randy Healy 37 DIV01 S003 20 195 214 214 189 207 610 610 22
23 David Meyers 14 DIV01 S004 13 197 229 174 207 229 610 610 22
24 Kevin Lewis 22 DIV01 S002 9 227 216 207 216 185 608 608 24
25 Brandon Ely 33 DIV01 S003 9 193 234 160 234 214 608 608 24
26 Carlos Villagran 40 DIV01 S002 5 210 235 199 173 235 607 607 26
27 Kevin Wilson 17 DIV01 S004 16 221 208 208 204 195 607 607 26
28 John Jacobs 6 DIV01 S002 2 205 216 199 191 216 606 606 28
29 Albert Sampson 37 DIV01 S003 19 198 215 215 192 199 606 606 28
30 Michael Wiley 37 DIV01 S003 19 190 212 212 195 195 602 602 30
31 Bill Keeling 30 DIV01 S002 18 183 225 225 190 184 599 599 31
32 Kenny Smith 33 DIV01 S003 7 206 204 191 204 203 598 598 32
33 Danny Ely 4 DIV01 S001 3 187 242 180 174 242 596 596 33
34 Mike Wadsworth 26 DIV01 S002 15 201 207 204 207 182 593 593 34
35 Don Kucera 26 DIV01 S002 14 184 213 213 190 188 591 591 35
36 Daniel Capps 37 DIV01 S003 19 191 223 188 223 180 591 591 35
37 Brian Taylor 8 DIV01 S002 4 219 222 222 199 167 588 588 37
38 William Atherton 8 DIV01 S002 5 210 222 180 185 222 587 587 38
39 Tony Ange 33 DIV01 S003 8 193 203 201 183 203 587 587 38
40 John Richards 33 DIV01 S003 7 214 202 182 202 200 584 584 40
41 Paul Holbrook 2 DIV01 S004 6 202 214 176 214 194 584 584 40
42 Ed Tuley 29 DIV01 S001 4 180 211 182 190 211 583 583 42
43 Brandon Maestas 8 DIV01 S002 3 195 205 205 194 184 583 583 42
44 Steve Hodges 19 DIV01 S001 13 202 214 211 214 156 581 581 44
45 Matt Richardson 27 DIV01 S004 18 188 208 208 182 187 577 577 45
46 Jason Marchesano 21 DIV01 S002 8 189 203 203 183 190 576 576 46
47 Scott Tarlip 1 DIV01 S004 3 193 253 253 165 158 576 576 46
48 Matt Andriotto 40 DIV01 S002 6 186 220 181 173 220 574 574 48
49 Rochelle Richards 18 DIV01 S001 19 195 200 200 195 178 573 573 49
50 Jeff Maestas 8 DIV01 S002 3 204 207 195 166 207 568 568 50
51 Mitchell Gann 16 DIV01 S001 7 198 214 214 199 151 564 564 51
52 Joshua Hylton 28 DIV01 S004 20 178 232 232 177 152 561 561 52
53 Samantha Hammerstad 31 DIV01 S004 5 180 211 194 156 211 561 561 52
54 Scott Morgan 9 DIV01 S001 6 204 204 189 167 204 560 560 54
55 Art Rossman 30 DIV01 S002 19 181 212 171 174 212 557 557 55
56 Eric Richards 18 DIV01 S001 19 210 210 210 153 193 556 556 56
57 Erik Swanson 22 DIV01 S002 9 204 231 231 169 155 555 555 57
58 David Meyers 39 DIV01 S003 17 189 198 162 193 198 553 553 58
59 Mike Dragone 36 DIV01 S001 5 180 189 180 189 183 552 552 59
60 Jim Blackwell 26 DIV01 S002 13 207 196 190 165 196 551 551 60
61 David Cardy 5 DIV01 S004 8 188 204 204 185 162 551 551 60
62 Dustin Sonn 33 DIV01 S003 9 210 208 208 182 159 549 549 62
63 Ken Roy 27 DIV01 S004 19 193 204 176 204 169 549 549 62
64 Justin Surber 25 DIV01 S002 17 209 199 193 156 199 548 548 64
65 Matthew Guy 42 DIV01 S003 14 180 199 199 152 197 548 548 64
66 Matt Burke 4 DIV01 S001 2 187 208 208 177 162 547 547 66
67 Allen Boggs 21 DIV01 S002 6 184 238 141 238 167 546 546 67
68 Antoni Lefor 4 DIV01 S001 2 186 191 191 182 172 545 545 68
69 Herb Keppel Jr 24 DIV01 S002 10 194 211 185 211 149 545 545 68
70 Mark Covington 32 DIV01 S004 9 201 189 182 189 174 545 545 68
71 Ken Greene 24 DIV01 S002 10 193 201 171 201 170 542 542 71
72 Mark Hastings 36 DIV01 S001 6 184 202 163 202 173 538 538 72
73 Don Buckley 12 DIV01 S003 5 199 211 157 170 211 538 538 72
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Reg. Squad High Game Game Game Scr Prize
Bowler Name Number Div ID Lane Ave Game -1- -2- -3- Total Total Place Amount

74 Wendy Orth 20 DIV01 S001 14 198 204 163 168 204 535 535 74
75 Al Eirich 12 DIV01 S003 3 184 206 159 206 170 535 535 74
76 Erin Raisley 19 DIV01 S001 20 187 203 154 177 203 534 534 76
77 Herb Keppel Sr 30 DIV01 S002 19 181 202 201 202 128 531 531 77
78 Jerry Sonn 33 DIV01 S003 8 185 185 171 175 185 531 531 77
79 Randy Trantham 32 DIV01 S004 10 205 204 178 204 149 531 531 77
80 Clark Gable 20 DIV01 S001 15 185 188 172 188 169 529 529 80
81 Mark Broker 21 DIV01 S002 8 198 183 169 177 183 529 529 80
82 James Rivera 34 DIV01 S003 13 195 211 211 168 150 529 529 80
83 Devin Little 35 DIV01 S003 14 202 188 188 171 170 529 529 80
84 Neil Orth 20 DIV01 S001 14 185 201 201 157 170 528 528 84
85 Bill Roberts 11 DIV01 S004 10 182 182 173 171 182 526 526 85
86 Bob Hiser 2 DIV01 S004 6 191 201 201 178 146 525 525 86
87 Jerry Roberts 12 DIV01 S003 4 187 212 212 153 157 522 522 87
88 Jeff Meidlinger 16 DIV01 S001 9 187 183 170 183 168 521 521 88
89 Paul Winter 32 DIV01 S004 14 189 202 202 148 171 521 521 88
90 Paul Crowther 4 DIV01 S001 3 188 185 185 165 170 520 520 90
91 Ben McLaughlin 4 DIV01 S001 4 180 191 169 191 159 519 519 91
92 Rob Colligen 19 DIV01 S001 13 185 198 198 174 145 517 517 92
93 Ron Loss 17 DIV01 S004 14 207 179 179 161 177 517 517 92
94 Tony Cirasole 6 DIV01 S002 1 190 182 182 161 171 514 514 94
95 David Atherton 8 DIV01 S002 4 182 207 207 143 162 512 512 95
96 Chris Stewart 10 DIV01 S003 1 226 186 159 167 186 512 512 95
97 Larry Higgens 11 DIV01 S004 19 185 183 170 183 159 512 512 95
98 Kevin DeNomie 38 DIV01 S002 3 176 186 173 186 151 510 510 98
99 Patrick Dennis 1 DIV01 S004 2 191 204 162 204 144 510 510 98

100 Alex Gift 27 DIV01 S004 18 196 172 172 167 169 508 508 100
101 Cody Tarlip 1 DIV01 S004 2 182 195 135 195 178 508 508 100
102 Rick Gruenzner 43 DIV01 S002 10 222 248 248 202 180 630 630 101
103 Josh Hancock 25 DIV01 S002 17 203 221 202 221 199 622 622 102
104 Jeff Brown 7 DIV01 S004 9 219 225 194 200 225 619 619 103
105 Carlos Villagran 17 DIV01 S004 15 210 235 185 186 235 606 606 104
106 Scott Tarlip 43 DIV01 S002 9 193 236 173 236 129 538 538 105
107 Mark Hastings 11 DIV01 S004 17 184 188 188 174 162 524 524 106
108 Matthew Guy 16 DIV01 S001 7 180 185 185 162 158 505 505 108
109 Mike Little 35 DIV01 S003 16 209 226 107 170 226 503 503 109
110 Ed Messman 17 DIV01 S004 14 210 180 159 180 162 501 501 110
111 Eric Martin 17 DIV01 S004 16 182 176 174 176 148 498 498 111
112 Paul Penrod 35 DIV01 S003 16 193 180 180 178 139 497 497 112
113 Marty Goyette 36 DIV01 S001 9 179 183 166 147 183 496 496 113
114 Brad Auringer 30 DIV01 S002 18 184 178 175 178 143 496 496 113
115 Rich Ferra 12 DIV01 S003 5 179 173 158 165 173 496 496 113
116 Tim Robbins 1 DIV01 S004 1 179 182 182 177 137 496 496 113
117 Jayla Tubbs 2 DIV01 S004 5 196 194 155 194 145 494 494 117
118 Jon Christofferson 27 DIV01 S004 19 183 197 197 165 128 490 490 118
119 Larry Higgens 36 DIV01 S001 8 185 180 172 137 180 489 489 119
120 Shawn Smith 4 DIV01 S001 4 187 202 202 137 148 487 487 120
121 Jim Havens 21 DIV01 S002 7 202 179 147 179 158 484 484 121
122 Tony Jackson 36 DIV01 S001 10 192 161 157 156 161 474 474 122
123 Pat Fisher 27 DIV01 S004 17 182 187 158 187 119 464 464 123
124 Bill Back 26 DIV01 S002 15 176 190 190 137 133 460 460 124
125 Christina Healy 37 DIV01 S003 20 188 168 124 168 168 460 460 124
126 Tom Tutrone 34 DIV01 S003 10 178 174 139 137 174 450 450 126
127 Dave Martinez 16 DIV01 S001 9 187 140 135 140 126 401 401 127
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z Singles  Division 1: Division 1

Reg. Squad High HDCP Game Game Game HDCP Series HDCP Prize
Bowler Name Number Div ID Lane Ave Game Game -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Total Place Amount

1 Jack Wofford 10 DIV01 S003 1 202 278 303 217 278 229 724 75 799 799 1 164.50
2 Brian Miller 12 DIV01 S003 4 192 247 281 200 247 226 673 102 775 775 2 140.00
3 Josh Hancock 42 DIV01 S003 15 203 237 261 237 212 218 667 72 739 739 3 124.00
4 Larry Tull 41 DIV01 S004 16 191 225 260 192 211 225 628 105 733 733 4 112.00
5 Jordan Hastings 11 DIV01 S004 18 204 267 290 267 189 207 663 69 732 732 5 102.00
6 Noble Jones 26 DIV01 S002 14 189 214 250 212 196 214 622 108 730 730 6 93.00
7 Bill Keeling 30 DIV01 S002 18 183 225 267 225 190 184 599 126 725 725 7 85.00
8 Dave DeVeau 20 DIV01 S001 15 197 221 250 221 200 211 632 87 719 719 8 77.00
9 Ed Tuley 29 DIV01 S001 4 180 211 256 182 190 211 583 135 718 718 9 70.00

10 Don Kucera 26 DIV01 S002 14 184 213 254 213 190 188 591 123 714 714 10 64.00
11 Bric Parmley 28 DIV01 S002 20 207 247 267 225 247 179 651 60 711 711 11 47.00
12 Danny Ely 4 DIV01 S001 3 187 242 280 180 174 242 596 114 710 710 12 41.00
13 Michael Wiley 37 DIV01 S003 19 190 212 248 212 195 195 602 108 710 710 12 35.00
14 Michael Hull 8 DIV01 S002 5 204 228 251 201 211 228 640 69 709 709 14 29.00
15 Brandon Ely 33 DIV01 S003 9 193 234 267 160 234 214 608 99 707 707 15 23.00
16 Randy Healy 37 DIV01 S003 20 195 214 245 214 189 207 610 93 703 703 16
17 Jeff Brown 6 DIV01 S002 2 219 234 243 234 227 212 673 27 700 700 17
18 Joshua Hylton 28 DIV01 S004 20 178 232 278 232 177 152 561 138 699 699 18
19 Mitchell Fields 25 DIV01 S002 16 203 225 249 225 191 210 626 72 698 698 19
20 David Meyers 14 DIV01 S004 13 197 229 258 174 207 229 610 87 697 697 20
21 Daniel Capps 37 DIV01 S003 19 191 223 258 188 223 180 591 105 696 696 21
22 Samantha Hammerstad 31 DIV01 S004 5 180 211 256 194 156 211 561 135 696 696 21
23 Matt Andriotto 40 DIV01 S002 6 186 220 259 181 173 220 574 117 691 691 23
24 Albert Sampson 37 DIV01 S003 19 198 215 243 215 192 199 606 84 690 690 24
25 Jason Swinney 10 DIV01 S003 2 209 246 264 190 246 200 636 54 690 690 24
26 Art Rossman 30 DIV01 S002 19 181 212 256 171 174 212 557 132 689 689 26
27 Kerry Schafer 6 DIV01 S002 1 202 217 242 193 217 204 614 75 689 689 26
28 Matt Richardson 27 DIV01 S004 18 188 208 245 208 182 187 577 111 688 688 28
29 Jay Tubbs 2 DIV01 S004 5 207 234 254 234 202 192 628 60 688 688 28
30 Mike Dragone 36 DIV01 S001 5 180 189 234 180 189 183 552 135 687 687 30
31 Tony Ange 33 DIV01 S003 8 193 203 236 201 183 203 587 99 686 686 31
32 Jason Marchesano 21 DIV01 S002 8 189 203 239 203 183 190 576 108 684 684 32
33 Rick Gruenzner 42 DIV01 S003 16 222 236 243 236 210 217 663 21 684 684 32
34 Matthew Guy 42 DIV01 S003 14 180 199 244 199 152 197 548 135 683 683 34
35 Brandon Hammerstad 1 DIV01 S004 3 209 255 273 181 188 255 624 54 678 678 35
36 Brandon Maestas 8 DIV01 S002 3 195 205 236 205 194 184 583 93 676 676 36
37 Scott Tarlip 1 DIV01 S004 3 193 253 286 253 165 158 576 99 675 675 37
38 John Jacobs 6 DIV01 S002 2 205 216 238 199 191 216 606 66 672 672 38
39 Mike Wadsworth 26 DIV01 S002 15 201 207 233 204 207 182 593 78 671 671 39
40 Allen Boggs 21 DIV01 S002 6 184 238 279 141 238 167 546 123 669 669 40
41 Preston Davis 17 DIV01 S004 15 214 232 246 183 232 212 627 42 669 669 40
42 Rochelle Richards 18 DIV01 S001 19 195 200 231 200 195 178 573 93 666 666 42
43 Herb Keppel Sr 30 DIV01 S002 19 181 202 246 201 202 128 531 132 663 663 43
44 Antoni Lefor 4 DIV01 S001 2 186 191 230 191 182 172 545 117 662 662 44
45 David Cardy 5 DIV01 S004 8 188 204 241 204 185 162 551 111 662 662 44
46 Matt Burke 4 DIV01 S001 2 187 208 246 208 177 162 547 114 661 661 46
47 Mark Hastings 36 DIV01 S001 6 184 202 243 163 202 173 538 123 661 661 46
48 John Ball 20 DIV01 S001 16 213 215 230 198 203 215 616 45 661 661 46
49 Carlos Villagran 40 DIV01 S002 5 210 235 253 199 173 235 607 54 661 661 46
50 Kenny Smith 33 DIV01 S003 7 206 204 225 191 204 203 598 63 661 661 46
51 David Meyers 39 DIV01 S003 17 189 198 234 162 193 198 553 108 661 661 46
52 Paul Holbrook 2 DIV01 S004 6 202 214 239 176 214 194 584 75 659 659 52
53 Al Eirich 12 DIV01 S003 3 184 206 247 159 206 170 535 123 658 658 53
54 Steve Hodges 19 DIV01 S001 13 202 214 239 211 214 156 581 75 656 656 54
55 Bill Roberts 11 DIV01 S004 10 182 182 225 173 171 182 526 129 655 655 55
56 Ben McLaughlin 4 DIV01 S001 4 180 191 236 169 191 159 519 135 654 654 56
57 Kevin DeNomie 38 DIV01 S002 3 176 186 234 173 186 151 510 144 654 654 56
58 Jerry Sonn 33 DIV01 S003 8 185 185 225 171 175 185 531 120 651 651 58
59 Clark Gable 20 DIV01 S001 15 185 188 228 172 188 169 529 120 649 649 59
60 Mitchell Gann 16 DIV01 S001 7 198 214 242 214 199 151 564 84 648 648 60
61 Erin Raisley 19 DIV01 S001 20 187 203 241 154 177 203 534 114 648 648 60
62 Neil Orth 20 DIV01 S001 14 185 201 241 201 157 170 528 120 648 648 60
63 Ken Roy 27 DIV01 S004 19 193 204 237 176 204 169 549 99 648 648 60
64 Herb Keppel Jr 24 DIV01 S002 10 194 211 243 185 211 149 545 96 641 641 64
65 Ken Greene 24 DIV01 S002 10 193 201 234 171 201 170 542 99 641 641 64
66 David Atherton 8 DIV01 S002 4 182 207 250 207 143 162 512 129 641 641 64
67 William Atherton 8 DIV01 S002 5 210 222 240 180 185 222 587 54 641 641 64
68 Rob Colligen 19 DIV01 S001 13 185 198 238 198 174 145 517 120 637 637 68
69 Jeff Maestas 8 DIV01 S002 3 204 207 230 195 166 207 568 69 637 637 68
70 Cody Tarlip 1 DIV01 S004 2 182 195 238 135 195 178 508 129 637 637 68
71 Dave Aalbers 39 DIV01 S003 18 222 217 224 217 216 182 615 21 636 636 71
72 Jerry Roberts 12 DIV01 S003 4 187 212 250 212 153 157 522 114 636 636 71
73 Jeff Meidlinger 16 DIV01 S001 9 187 183 221 170 183 168 521 114 635 635 73
74 Corey Turrentine 7 DIV01 S004 9 222 236 243 201 236 174 611 21 632 632 74
75 Larry Higgens 11 DIV01 S004 19 185 183 223 170 183 159 512 120 632 632 74
76 Marty Goyette 36 DIV01 S001 9 179 183 228 166 147 183 496 135 631 631 76
77 Paul Crowther 4 DIV01 S001 3 188 185 222 185 165 170 520 111 631 631 76
78 Rich Ferra 12 DIV01 S003 5 179 173 218 158 165 173 496 135 631 631 76
79 Tim Robbins 1 DIV01 S004 1 179 182 227 182 177 137 496 135 631 631 76
80 Kevin Wilson 17 DIV01 S004 16 221 208 216 208 204 195 607 24 631 631 76
81 Bob Hiser 2 DIV01 S004 6 191 201 236 201 178 146 525 105 630 630 81
82 Scott Morgan 9 DIV01 S001 6 204 204 227 189 167 204 560 69 629 629 82
83 Paul Winter 32 DIV01 S004 14 189 202 238 202 148 171 521 108 629 629 82
84 Eric Martin 17 DIV01 S004 16 182 176 219 174 176 148 498 129 627 627 84
85 John Richards 33 DIV01 S003 7 214 202 216 182 202 200 584 42 626 626 85
86 Erik Swanson 22 DIV01 S002 9 204 231 254 231 169 155 555 69 624 624 86
87 Mark Covington 32 DIV01 S004 9 201 189 215 182 189 174 545 78 623 623 87

BTM-2013/Professional licensed to Donna HastingsBTM-2013/Professional licensed to Donna HastingsBTM-2013/Professional licensed to Donna HastingsBTM-2013/Professional licensed to Donna HastingsBTM-2013/Professional licensed to Donna HastingsBTM-2013/Professional licensed to Donna HastingsBTM-2013/Professional licensed to Donna HastingsBTM-2013/Professional licensed to Donna HastingsBTM-2013/Professional licensed to Donna Hastings



CAUSBC 2020 Open Tournament03/28/20 Page 4

Reg. Squad High HDCP Game Game Game HDCP Series HDCP Prize
Bowler Name Number Div ID Lane Ave Game Game -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Total Place Amount

88 Tony Cirasole 6 DIV01 S002 1 190 182 218 182 161 171 514 108 622 622 88
89 James Rivera 34 DIV01 S003 13 195 211 242 211 168 150 529 93 622 622 88
90 Wendy Orth 20 DIV01 S001 14 198 204 232 163 168 204 535 84 619 619 90
91 Brad Auringer 30 DIV01 S002 18 184 178 219 175 178 143 496 123 619 619 90
92 Don Buckley 12 DIV01 S003 5 199 211 238 157 170 211 538 81 619 619 90
93 Jon Christofferson 27 DIV01 S004 19 183 197 239 197 165 128 490 126 616 616 93
94 Brian Taylor 8 DIV01 S002 4 219 222 231 222 199 167 588 27 615 615 94
95 Patrick Dennis 1 DIV01 S004 2 191 204 239 162 204 144 510 105 615 615 94
96 Kevin Lewis 22 DIV01 S002 9 227 216 218 207 216 185 608 6 614 614 96
97 Mark Broker 21 DIV01 S002 8 198 183 211 169 177 183 529 84 613 613 97
98 Ed Smaglik 10 DIV01 S003 2 230 213 213 212 187 213 612 0 612 612 98
99 Jim Blackwell 26 DIV01 S002 13 207 196 216 190 165 196 551 60 611 611 99
100 Eric Richards 18 DIV01 S001 19 210 210 228 210 153 193 556 54 610 610 100
101 Josh Hancock 25 DIV01 S002 17 203 221 245 202 221 199 622 72 694 694 101
102 Carlos Villagran 17 DIV01 S004 15 210 235 253 185 186 235 606 54 660 660 102
103 Rick Gruenzner 43 DIV01 S002 10 222 248 255 248 202 180 630 21 651 651 103
104 Mark Hastings 11 DIV01 S004 17 184 188 229 188 174 162 524 123 647 647 104
105 Jeff Brown 7 DIV01 S004 9 219 225 234 194 200 225 619 27 646 646 105
106 Matthew Guy 16 DIV01 S001 7 180 185 230 185 162 158 505 135 640 640 106
107 Scott Tarlip 43 DIV01 S002 9 193 236 269 173 236 129 538 99 637 637 107
108 Larry Higgens 36 DIV01 S001 8 185 180 220 172 137 180 489 120 609 609 108
109 Bill Back 26 DIV01 S002 15 176 190 238 190 137 133 460 144 604 604 109
110 Devin Little 35 DIV01 S003 14 202 188 213 188 171 170 529 75 604 604 109
111 Dustin Sonn 33 DIV01 S003 9 210 208 226 208 182 159 549 54 603 603 111
112 Justin Surber 25 DIV01 S002 17 209 199 217 193 156 199 548 54 602 602 112
113 Shawn Smith 4 DIV01 S001 4 187 202 240 202 137 148 487 114 601 601 113
114 Alex Gift 27 DIV01 S004 18 196 172 202 172 167 169 508 90 598 598 114
115 Randy Trantham 32 DIV01 S004 10 205 204 226 178 204 149 531 66 597 597 115
116 Paul Penrod 35 DIV01 S003 16 193 180 213 180 178 139 497 99 596 596 116
117 Pat Fisher 27 DIV01 S004 17 182 187 230 158 187 119 464 129 593 593 117
118 Tom Tutrone 34 DIV01 S003 10 178 174 220 139 137 174 450 138 588 588 118
119 Jayla Tubbs 2 DIV01 S004 5 196 194 224 155 194 145 494 90 584 584 119
120 Ron Loss 17 DIV01 S004 14 207 179 199 179 161 177 517 60 577 577 120
121 Tony Jackson 36 DIV01 S001 10 192 161 195 157 156 161 474 102 576 576 121
122 Christina Healy 37 DIV01 S003 20 188 168 205 124 168 168 460 111 571 571 122
123 Jim Havens 21 DIV01 S002 7 202 179 204 147 179 158 484 75 559 559 123
124 Mike Little 35 DIV01 S003 16 209 226 244 107 170 226 503 54 557 557 124
125 Ed Messman 17 DIV01 S004 14 210 180 198 159 180 162 501 54 555 555 125
126 Chris Stewart 10 DIV01 S003 1 226 186 189 159 167 186 512 9 521 521 126
127 Dave Martinez 16 DIV01 S001 9 187 140 178 135 140 126 401 114 515 515 127
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